UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2111007135 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/20/2021 07:41 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Docum<it Prepared By:

MONICA VELA

CARRINGTO! MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON LGCUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 9286

1-866-874-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SEAWVCES, LLC

C/O LOSS MITIGATION POST CL{3ING DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, 3UT1rz 2004

ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 15-17-407-011-00HH}
[Space Above Thiz Line Inr Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $246,T43 .00 FHA/VA/RHS Casc No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $243,535.17 FR1380223133703
New Principal Amount: $229,284.26 T aan Ka: 2000099877

New Maney (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOKETGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”}, made this 17TH day f DY.CEMBER, 2020,
between TERESA LINCE ANIY CARLOS E RTOS ("Bommower"), whose address is 207 ZRCHARD ST,
HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 60162 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, ELC A% SERVICER
AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF BANKUNITED, N.A. ("Lender"), whose address is 16%3 SOUTH
DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 2004, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed {the "Security Instrument"), dated AUGUST 26, 2019 and recorded on
SEPTEMBER 6, 2019 in INSTRUMENT KO. 1924946208, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $246,703.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
217 ORCHARD ST, HILLSIDE, ILEINOIS 60162

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 |H|||II I]MI““II: 000099877



2111007135 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Mote or Security Instrument):

1. As of, JANUARY 1, 2021 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $229,284.26, consisting of the amount{s} loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalize d interest in the amount of 1.8, $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and anvieeal fees and related foreclosurs costs that may bave been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Frir.cipal Balance has been reduced by the HUD Partial Claim amount of $24,939.56.

. Borrower prom.ses 0 pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Uriprid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.1250%, from JANUARY 1, 2021. The
yearly rate of 3.1250%-will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to make tlie total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,810.06, beginning on
the 1ST day of FEBRUARY, 2121, ‘and centinuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid i full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and
interest of U.S. $982.20, plus paymems ior property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible
escrow items of US $827.86. Borrower tni-ostands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject
to change if there is an increase or decrease ip-ioperty taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
items. The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically i accordance with applicable law and therefore
the total monthly payment may change accordivgl,If on JANUARY 1, 2051 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the S<crnty Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Drie:

. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it {s sold or trpasierred (or if'a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural persouy) without the Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums s2iured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower nofice nf acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 15 delives=d or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sumts secured by this Security [nstrument. If the Borrawe! falis to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies perisitied by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Botrower,

. The Borrower alse will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of fie Security
Instrument, including without limitativn, the Botrower's covenants and agrecments to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, e3ceow ftems, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Sceunity nstrument; however, the tullowing terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(1) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Tnstrument (if any} providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change er adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Nute; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable ratc rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
o, wholly or partially incorporated inte, or is parl of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (&) abave,

Cartington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262021467 |I“I|"§|ﬂ||"ﬂ““z 000099877

Page 2



2111007135 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any autematic stay in hankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in conmection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose persomal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is
entered into in the ordinary course of husiness between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of
pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal
liability under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Partial Claims Mortgage,
nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a persenal liability of Borrower
undei th: Note and Deed of Trust’Morigage and Promissory Nete/Partial Claims Mortgage.

6. Nothing {n this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Mote and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Secut.ty/Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of th< 1erms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreetment.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrata’s, ard assipng of the Bomrower.

. Borrower agrees that any costs, fees and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged o the account, buvitave not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to the account at & later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For cxample, if the loan is in foreclesurs-there may be foreclosure (ees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the gate the Modificanion Effective Date; Borrower will
remnain liable for any such costs, fees and'or expenses.

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 E1[1] 11111 ] ] ———

Page 3



2111007135 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In mej-js reof, I have executed this Agreement.
&W lll QZ 2021
Borrowes; TERESA LIN Date
M/ﬁ_“&w.w-— 118202/

Borrower: CARLOS E RIOS Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of [L.LINOIS

County of '\ Qbk-
This instrumer: w5 zcknowledged before me on | J !B! 102 f (date) by

TERE

LINCE, CAPLOS ERIOS (hame's of peronds acknewledged).

2 =
iu - ! ..'- i '.I" -..".
: ] M /d/M ﬂ ﬂ/ i B B OFFiCiAL El:lqnfl.sma
Tinted Name; M / y{?"_ - j & N o ii S.t:tﬂ of Hini
- ' ) . oot 1
L January 8 202’:1171 45

My Cnvjmwsmn expires.
i

(4, 2024/ -

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 [ELTHEET] ] ——

Page 4



2111007135 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT OF

BANKUNITED%/’
. JAN 2 92021

{print name) Date

B
Teryrence Morley, Director, Loss Mitigation it
Carrington Martgage Services, LLC Attorney in Fact {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDEK ACKNOWLEDGMENT /

Anulury public o vther officer completing this certificate venifies anly the ideatity of th}ﬂd:f?uﬂf who

signed the documerttc which this vertificate is attached, and not the ruth fulness, aceuracy, getalidity of that
doecument.

Statcol }

County of ") )

n_ belore me. Wotary Public,
personally appeared , who asiz of satisfactory

t and acknowledged to me
d that by his‘her/their

signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the Jﬂ'l) w‘ which the personis) acted, cxecuted
"

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s} s/1re subscribed to

the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY
1s true and correct,

WITNESS my hand and officj

Signature / (Seal)
/ Signanﬁ:e omtary Public
Cartington Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 |H I Mﬂllllll‘mmlmmwsw

Pape 3



2111007135 Page: 8 of 7

= \
ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

| CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or.other_ofﬁce_ completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of _ Orange
On __01/29/2021  before me, Hector Sofis JR. NOTARY PUBLIC,

(Here ingert name and titks of the aificer)

personally appeared . Terrence Morley

who proved to me on the bisis of satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed o the
within instrument and ackrowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signaturz(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

b

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true
and correct.

. R $OLIS JR.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. TN e patlc - Caforia
. y o e

Orange County
Conmission & 2325520

72 e 6 2k Ny Comm, Expires mar 28, 2024

Notary Public Signature Hector Solis JR.

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTAUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

L DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT L This form complies with current Cafifornia statutes regarding notary
' ! wording and, if nveded should be completed and attached to the

document, Acknowledgisens from other states may be completed for
dacuments being sent [o-thaisrate so fong as the wording does nof
require the California rotar, ioviolate California notary law.

{Title or description of attached document) . '
+  State amd County intormation roust be the State and County where

the document signen(s) personally appeacd before the notary public for
acknowledgment.
Date of notarization must be the date tha e signer(s) personally appeared
~ . ] : which muarf alse be the same date the acknovicdzment is compicted,
{Title or description of attached document continued) ; The notary public must print his or her name % i appears within his or her
: commission followed by a commumia and then you bt (hotary public).
Print the name(s) of dockment signet{s) who persoralty appear at the time
of rtarizatic.
Tndicate the cotrect siteular of plucal forns by crossitg off incorrect forms
i hafshedhey, 19ea) of circline the correct forns. Failure to cotrectly
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER indicate this fnfactration rmay lead to cejection of document recording.
. The wiary seal iompression st be clear and photographically
[ lndlwdual(s) reproducible. Impression must 1ot cover ext o lines. It seal impression
Qe sinudges, re-seal if asuffizient area permits, otherwise complete a ditferent
Corporate Officer ackmuwledzment form.
Signuture of the nutary publsc rmust maich the signature on file with the
office of the counly cletk.
(Titic) £ Additional infisniaricn is not requined but covld help to cnsure this
m| ‘ acknnwladement i3 wo tisused of attached o a different docoment.
Partner(s) 2 Lndicaie lifle ar tepe of atiached document, number of pages and date,
(W] Attomey_in-Fact v Indicae the capaciey claimed by the signer. 1 the claimed capacity
nk is a cotporate officer, indicate the e (ie. CEQ, CFO, Secrefary).
[rustee(s) Securely attacl this document i the signed document wilh u staple.

B Other

Number of Pages Document Dale

00 0 00 0 00 O L A

215 Version




2111007135 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): TERESA LINCE AND} CARLOS E RIOS
LOAN NUMBER: 2000099877
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF HILLSIDE, COUNTY OF COOK
STATEL¥)LLINOIS, and described as foliows:

)

LOT 11 IN BOLCER'S FIRST ADDITION TO HILLSIDE, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
WEST

172 OF THE WESY 1 2OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE

12 EAST OF THE THIRL PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

ALSO KNOWN AS: 217 ORCEARDST, HILLSIDE, ILLINOIS 6H 62

Curringlon Custom HUD-HAMP 03262020_467 |H w IIII“IMIMIMMNSW

Pape 6



